

News Release

For information contact:

Sherry Magee Senior Vice President Communications CNL Financial Group 407-650-1223

CNL FINANCIAL GROUP HIRES VICE PRESIDENT FOR CNL SECURITIES

-- Scott Belval will serve as vice president of sales --

(ORLANDO, Fla.) Sept. 1, 2015 — CNL Financial Group has hired Scott Belval as vice president of sales for CNL Securities Corporation. In his position, Belval will be responsible for overseeing business development in the Boston area.

"It's a pleasure to have Scott join our team," said Brian Lee, national sales manager of CNL Securities. "His expertise in sales and marketing will be a great asset to our company as we look for opportunities to grow in New England."

Most recently, Belval was director of sales for Cole Capital Corporation. In this role, he was responsible for real estate investment trust (REIT) sales through independent broker-dealers. He has also served as regional vice president for AXA Enterprise Group, leading the sales and marketing of mutual funds, retirement plans and 529 accounts in New England and upstate New York area. Belval has a bachelor's degree in business management and finance from Bryant College. He is licensed in FINRA Series 7 and 63 and life, accident and health insurance.

"It is a privilege to be joining a company that is a leader in the industry, with an outstanding reputation for high-quality products and client service," Belval said. "I am thrilled to be able to use my abilities to help CNL grow."

About CNL Financial Group

CNL Financial Group (CNL) is a leading private investment management firm providing global real estate and alternative investments. Since inception in 1973, CNL and/or its affiliates have formed or acquired companies with more than \$33 billion in assets. CNL is headquartered in Orlando, Florida. For more information, visit CNL.com.